

FOI 2122058- Covid -19

Freedom of Information Act 2000 – Request for Information

NHS Calderdale CCG's response to your request can be found below.

1. How many people have died in your hospitals within 28 days of being tested positive for Covid 19 1st February 2020 until 3rd April 2021 or the latest date you have such data.

Calderdale CCG does not hold this information, please contact Calderdale and Huddersfield Foundation Trust FOI team for a response at foi@cht.nhs.uk

2. How many people have died from only Covid 19. I do not require the data for those who died within 28 days of being tested positive for Covid 19. I only require the number of deaths caused by Covid 19 alone from 1st February 2020 until 3rd April 2021 or the latest date you have such data.

Please see response to question 1.

3. The number and percentage of people in point 2 "with underlying health conditions" in the total

Please see response to question 1.

4. The number and percentage of those in point 2 without "underlying conditions"

Please see response to question 1.